

No. 20-819

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DUY T. MAI, *Petitioner*,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, *ET AL.*, *Respondents*.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

**Brief *Amicus Curiae* of
Gun Owners of America, Inc.,
Gun Owners Foundation,
Gun Owners of California, Inc., and
Heller Foundation in Support of Petitioner**

ROBERT J. OLSON*
WILLIAM J. OLSON
JEREMIAH L. MORGAN
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.
370 Maple Ave. W., Ste. 4
Vienna, VA 22180
(703) 356-5070
wjo@mindspring.com
Attorneys for *Amici Curiae*
January 19, 2021

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.	2
ARGUMENT	
I. THE LOWER COURTS ARE REFUSING TO FAITHFULLY APPLY <i>HELLER</i>	5
II. TEXT, HISTORY, AND TRADITION ARE THE PROPER ANALYTICAL TOOLS.	11
CONCLUSION.	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>U.S. CONSTITUTION</u>	
Amendment II.	2, <i>passim</i>
<u>STATUTES</u>	
18 U.S.C. § 922(g).	2, <i>passim</i>
<u>CASES</u>	
<i>Caetano v. Massachusetts</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1027 (2016)..	7
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)..	2, <i>passim</i>
<i>Duncan v. Becerra</i> , 970 F.3d 1133 (9th Cir. 2020)..	7
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 561 U.S. 742 (2010)..	2, 6
<i>N.Y. State Rifle & Pistol Ass’n v. City of N.Y.</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1525 (2020)..	6
<i>Rogers v. Grewal</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1865 (2020)..	11
<i>Tyler v. Hillsdale Cty. Sheriff’s Dep’t</i> , 837 F.3d 678 (6th Cir. 2016).	11, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Chovan</i> , 735 F.3d 1127 (9th Cir. 2013)..	6
